Overnight Planned Water Shut Off - 2100 Finch Avenue West, 20 and 22 Norfinch Drive



May 24 2023 and May 25, 2023

LOCATION

- 2100 Finch Avenue West.
- 20 and 22 Norfinch Drive.

IMPACT

- Temporary water shut off at 2100 Finch Avenue West, 20 and 22 Norfinch Drive.
- Expect no water on between 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM, approximately on May 24, 2023, and May 25, 2023.
- You are encouraged to store water for domestic and commercial use, ahead of the scheduled water shutoff.

TIMING

- May 24, 2023, and May 25, 2023.
- Work hours: 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM approximately.

WORK DESCRIPTION

• Wet Utilities works.

Detailed Description

As part of the Finch West Light Rail Transit (LRT) Project, crews have been upgrading and relocating existing overhead and underground wet utilities along Finch Avenue West. Water shut offs are required to switch services to the new infrastructure.

Temporary water shutoff is required at 2100 Finch Avenue West, 20 and 22 Norfinch Drive. Expect no water on May 24, 2023, and May 25, 2023 from 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM, approximately, if no unforeseen circumstances are encountered during the work.

WHAT TO EXPECT:

- Water shut off scheduled for May 24, 2023, and May 25, 2023, from 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM, approximately.
- Expect no water on between 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM, approximately on May 24, 2023, and May 25, 2023.
- You are encouraged to store water for domestic and commercial use, ahead of the scheduled water shut-off.

WORK HOURS:

- Work hours are from 9:00 PM to 5:00 AM approximately.
- Unexpected circumstances (weather, equipment failure, etc.) may also change the above interruption plans or prolong the interruption. If this occurs, we will endeavor to provide reasonable notice.

Thank you for your patience and we apologize for any inconvenience.

Virtual Hours of Operation: Monday- Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. In person- by appointment. Tel: 416-202-6500 Cet avis de travaux de construction est disponible en français sur demande. Si vous êtes intéressé, veuillez envoyer un courriel à TorontoWest@metrolinx.com

Contact Us:

Write to us at: TorontoWest@metrolinx.com Find us on Twitter @FinchWestLRT Visit the website: www.metrolinx.com/finchwestlrt